

Legislation Details

File #: M&C 24-0499 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Award of Contract Consent **Status:** Passed
File created: 6/5/2024 **In control:** CITY COUNCIL
On agenda: 6/11/2024 **Final action:** 6/11/2024
Title: (CD 9) Authorize Execution of Amendment No. 1 to a Job Order Contract with Mark IV Construction Group, LLC., in the Amount of \$375,000.00 and Authorize a Task in the Amount of \$1,116,200.00, Under the Job Contract with Mark IV Construction Group, LLC., Including a Pre-Payment in the Amount of \$400,000.00 for Fabrication of Materials to Make Repairs to the New City Hall's Ornamental Lighting System

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 24-0499

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2024	1	CITY COUNCIL	Approved	